Highlights
• SIL2
• Direct and indirect shield grounding
• Vibration and shock tested according to EN 60068-2
Application
Surge arresters are used to weaken residual currents from
upstream lightning protection steps and to limit system-
induced or system-generated overvoltage surges.

Z3 Commissioning label, paper
Z6 Tagging (TAG), by customer
HAW562- + Ü Order code, complete
HAW562
18
Accessories
Shield grounding terminal Only for HAW562-AAA, HAW562-AAD and HAW562-8DA, (®  ä 12).
Field housing Protective housing with integrated DIN rail for mounting up to four HAW562 units:
Integrated top hat DIN rail; ground connection; GORE-TEX® filter; 2 lead seal screws and plastic cable entries
M20; Material: Pressure die cast aluminum, epoxy coated, ingress protection to IP 66/NEMA4x
  A0015043
å 26 Dimensions in mm (dimensions in inches in brackets)
Mounting kit for wall or stand pipe mounting the protective housing:
  A0015044
å 27 Dimensions in mm (dimensions in inches in brackets)
Documentation
• Brochure 'System components: Indicators with control unit for field and panel mounting, power supplies,
barriers, transmitters, energy managers and surge arresters’ (FA016K/09)
• Operating Instructions HAW562-AAB, HAW562-AAC (BA00302K/09/a2)
• Operating Instructions HAW562-AAA, HAW562-AAD, HAW562-8DA (BA00303K/09/a2)
• Operating Instructions HAW562-AAE (BA00306K/09/a2)
• Ex-related supplementary documentation:
ATEX / IECEx II (1)GD [Ex ia] IIC: XA01002K/09/a3
• SIL Safety Instructions: SD01004K/09
Instruments International